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AGAINST ALL ODDS - maurice williams

Drew Brees
Matt Ryan
Reggie Bush

Maurice Jones-Drew

Malcom Floyd
James Jones
DeSean Jackson
Brent Celek
Chicago Bears
Vince Young
Michael Bush

Rashard Mendenhall

Reggie Wayne
Michael Jenkins
Nate Washington
Lance Moore
Denarius Moore
Greg Olsen

Aqua Teen Hunger Force - Shawn McDonald

John Skelton

T.J. Yates

Steven Jackson
Ray Rice
Brandon Lloyd
Larry Fitzgerald
Marques Colston
Owen Daniels
Tennessee Titans
Michael Vick
Jonathan Stewart
Tashard Choice
Delone Carter
Mario Manningham
Damian Williams
Fred Davis

New York Giants

Bacdafucup - Dino Woods

Mark Sanchez
Michael Turner
Chris Johnson
Santana Moss
Malcom Floyd
Laurent Robinson
Percy Harvin
Antonio Gates
Pittsburgh Steelers
Ben Roethlisberger
Kevin Kolb

Matt Forte

Steve Smith

Earl Bennett
Michael Crabtree
Mike Williams
Denarius Moore

Philadelphia Eagles

Charlie Don't Surf - John Decker

Ben Roethlisberger
Matthew Stafford
Darren Sproles
Ray Rice

Roddy White
Calvin Johnson
Steve Johnson
Brandon Pettigrew
Houston Texans
Ryan Fitzpatrick
Maurice Morris
Mike Tolbert

Mark Ingram
Steve Breaston
Pierre Garcon

Ed Dickson
Buffalo Bills

vs ATL

@ NOR
@ NWE
@ TEN
@ DET
vs CHI

@ DAL
@ DAL
@ GNB
@ DAL
@ KAN
vs STL

vs HOU
@ WAS
vs JAC

vs ATL

@ KAN
vs TAM

@ CIN
@ IND
@ PIT
vs CLE
@ PIT
@ CIN
vs ATL
@ IND
vs JAC
@ DAL
vs TAM
vs DEN
vs HOU
@ NYJ
vs JAC
vs MIN
@ NYJ

vs NYG
@ NOR
vs JAC
vs MIN
@ DET
vs PHI
@ WAS
@ DET
vs STL
vs STL
@ CIN
@ GNB
@ DAL
@ GNB
@ SEA
@ CAR
@ KAN
@ DAL

vs STL

vs SDG
vs ATL

vs CLE
@ NOR
vs SDG
vs DEN
vs SDG
@ IND

vs DEN
vs SDG
@ DET
vs ATL

vs OAK
vs HOU
vs CLE
vs DEN

O

I/IR

O

N

I/IR

N

Aaron Rodgers
Kevin Kolb
Steven Jackson
Ryan Mathews
Greg Jennings
Dez Bryant
Victor Cruz
Dustin Keller
Jacksonville Jaguars
Tarvaris Jackson
Brandon Jacobs
Ahmad Bradshaw
Ryan Torain
Anquan Boldin
Sidney Rice
Heath Miller
Arizona Cardinals

Jay Cutler

Darren Sproles
Michael Bush
Rashard Mendenhall
Anquan Boldin
Pierre Garcon

Greg Olsen
Jermichael Finley
San Francisco 49ers
Peyton Manning
Colt McCoy
DeAngelo Williams
Darren McFadden
Ryan Torain

Daniel Thomas
Deion Branch
Sidney Rice

Aaron Rodgers
Joe Flacco

Marion Barber
Marshawn Lynch
Jabar Gaffney
Wes Welker

Julio Jones

Rob Gronkowski
Arizona Cardinals
Eli Manning
Peyton Hillis
Knowshon Moreno
Ben Tate
Montario Hardesty
Dwayne Bowe
Victor Cruz

Ed Dickson
Chicago Bears

Philip Rivers

Kyle Orton

Arian Foster

C.J. Spiller

Vincent Jackson
Miles Austin

Julio Jones
Antonio Gates
Green Bay Packers
Michael Turner
Felix Jones

Daniel Thomas
Stevan Ridley
Laurent Robinson
Michael Crabtree
Greg Little

San Francisco 49ers
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Cordovas - Justin Woods

Enigmas - Kenneth Woods

Dee's Nuts - Jonathan Williams

vs CHI
@ CIN
@ PIT
@ DET
vs CHI
vs PHI
@ NYJ
vs NYG
@ TEN
vs SFO
@ NYJ
@ NYJ
vs MIN
vs CLE
vs SFO
vs STL
@ CIN

@ GNB
vs ATL
@ KAN
vs STL
vs CLE
vs HOU
vs TAM
vs CHI
@ SEA
vs HOU
@ BAL
vs TAM
@ KAN
vs MIN
@ NWE
vs MIA
vs SFO

vs CHI
vs CLE
@ GNB
vs SFO
vs MIN
vs MIA
@ NOR
vs MIA
@ CIN
@ NYJ
@ BAL
@ BUF
@ IND
@ BAL
vs OAK
@ NYJ
vs CLE
@ GNB

FEAR ITSELF - Pennywise/Victor Woods

@ DET
vs OAK
@ IND
vs DEN
@ DET
vs PHI
@ NOR
@ DET
vs CHI
@ NOR
vs PHI
@ NWE
vs MIA
vs PHI
@ SEA
@ BAL
@ SEA

N

N

I/IR

N

I/IR

N

675 42.19
152 9.50
368  23.00
395 24.69
308 19.25
280 17.50
448  28.00
251  15.69
228 14.25
240 15.00
184 11.50
291 18.19
64 4.00
235 14.69
124 7.75
173 10.81
197 1231
208  13.00
364 22.75
343 21.44
276 17.25
235 14.69
273  17.06
172 10.75
229 1431
334 20.88
0 0.00
218 13.63
245 1531
210 13.13
64 4.00
144 9.00
208  13.00
124 7.75
675 42.19
317 19.81
124 7.75
393 24.56
278 17.38
511 31.94
289  18.06
479  29.94
197 1231
514 32.13
183 11.44
50 3.13
227 14.19
84 5.25
358 22.38
448  28.00
177  11.06
251  15.69
434 27.13
135 8.44
519 3244
234 14.63
309 1931
198 12.38
289  18.06
261 16.31
176  11.00
391 24.44
187 11.69
144 9.00
95 5.94
289  18.06
274 17.13
218 13.63
334 20.88
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RealTime

Ghost-Face Killers - Jarrod Jacobs Painted Platypus - Brian
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI * 466  29.13 Michael Vick QB PHI @DAL * 353 22.06
Eli Manning QB NYG @ NYJ * 514 32.13 Tim Tebow QB DEN @ BUF * 286 17.88
Marion Barber RB CHI @GNB * 124 7.75 DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI * 257 16.06
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs CHI * 174 10.88 Roy Helu RB WAS vs MIN * 262 16.38
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA * 511 31.94 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ CIN * 398 24.88
Marques Colston WR NOR vsATL * 343 2144 A.J. Green WR CIN vsARI * 305 19.06
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI * 408  25.50 Vernon Davis TE SFO @ SEA * 244 1525
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA * 307 19.19 Jimmy Graham TE NOR vsATL * 434 27.13
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vsARI * 239 1494 Tennessee Titans D/IST TEN vsJAC * 205 1281
Alex Smith QB SFO @ SEA 299 18.69 Sam Bradford QB STL @PIT 120 7.50
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 210 13.13 Jackie Battle RB KAN vs OAK 146 9.13
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vsTAM 290 18.13 Kevin Smith RB DET vs SDG 164 10.25
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB 384 24.00 Chris Wells RB ARl @ CIN 294 18.38
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA 229 1431 Shonn Greene RB  NYJ vsNYG 328 20.50
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ BUF 168 10.50 Ben Tate RB HOU @ IND 227 1419
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND 198 12.38 James Starks RB GNB vs CHI IIR 193 12.06
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs SFO 260 16.25 Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND 148 9.25
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS vs MIN 171 10.69
Legion of Doom - Ed Mitchell ] ]
Tom Brady QB NWE vsMIA * 642 4013 Royale With Cheese - Tony Kridler
Carson Palmer QB OAK @KAN * 238 14.88 Matt Hasselbeck QB TEN vsJAC * 312 19.50
Cedric Benson RB CIN vsARI * 289 18.06 LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vsNYG * 186 11.63
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS * 335 20.94 Donald Brown RB IND vsHOU * 198 12.38
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS vs MIN * 278 17.38 Dexter McCluster RB KAN vs OAK * 208  13.00
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK * 358 22.38 Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vsNYG * 211 1319
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK @KAN * 291 1819 Mike Williams WR TAM @ CAR * 221 1381
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA * 479  29.94 Antonio Brown WR PIT vsSTL * 319 19.94
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vsCLE * 309 19.31 Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI * 298 18.63
Toby Gerhart RB MIN @ WAS 176  11.00 Oakland Raiders D/IST OAK @ KAN * 133 8.31
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR 225 14.06 Josh Freeman QB TAM @ CAR 299 18.69
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ vsNYG 203 12.69 Robert Meachem WR NOR vsATL 168 10.50
Santana Moss WR WAS vs MIN 169 10.56 Davone Bess WR MIA @ NWE 160 10.00
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL 257 16.06 Brandon Gibson WR STL @PIT 117 7.31
Torrey Smith WR BAL vsCLE 258 16.13 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vsSTL 297 18.56
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ CAR 236 14.75
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vsNYG 260 16.25 The Almighty Lemons - Steve Strantz
: : Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI * 466  29.13
M & M EXPRESS - Travis Oiler Philip Rivers QB SDG @DET * 434 2713
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL * 711  44.44 Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS * 335 20.94
Alex Smith QB SFO @SEA * 299 18.69 C.J. Spiller RB BUF vsDEN * 234 14.63
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs CHI * 174 10.88 Steve Smith WR CAR vsTAM * 397 2481
Dexter McCluster RB KAN vs OAK * 208 13.00 Vincent Jackson WR SDG @DET * 309 19.31
Calvin Johnson WR DET vsSDG * 539 33.69 Dez Bryant WR DAL vsPHI * 280 17.50
Early Doucet WR ARl @ CIN * 194 12.13 Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA * 307 19.19
Torrey Smith WR BAL vsCLE * 258 16.13 Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vsARI * 239 1494
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ CAR * 236 14.75 Carson Palmer QB OAK @ KAN 238 14.88
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vsNYG * 260 16.25 Fred Jackson RB BUF vsDEN I/R 349 2181
Joseph Addai RB IND vs HOU 120 7.50 Toby Gerhart RB MIN @ WAS 176  11.00
Jahvid Best RB DET vs SDG 197 1231 DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI 257 16.06
Miles Austin WR DAL vsPHI 198 12.38 Roy Helu RB WAS vs MIN 262 16.38
James Jones WR GNB vs CHI 193 12.06 Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI 308 19.25
Kenny Britt WR TEN vsJAC IR 102 6.38 Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs SDG 274  17.13
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ GNB 168 10.50 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ BUF 173 10.81
Dallas Clark TE IND vsHOU 110 6.88 Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs SFO 260 16.25
Heath Miller TE PIT vsSTL 173 10.81
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vsNYG 251  15.69 The Replacements - Michele Decker
: Matthew Stafford QB DET vsSDG * 589 36.81
Mean Machine - Joe Decker Cam Newton QB CAR vsTAM * 538  33.63
Joe Flacco QB BAL vsCLE * 317 1981 Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ NYJ * 291 1819
Andy Dalton QB CIN vsARI * 294 18.38 LeSean McCoy RB PHI @DAL * 521 3256
Willis McGahee RB DEN @ BUF * 303 18.94 Roddy White WR ATL @NOR * 425  26.56
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @DAL * 521 32.56 Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ NYJ * 354 2213
Nate Burleson WR DET vsSDG * 245 1531 Antonio Brown WR PIT vsSTL * 319 19.94
Brandon Lloyd WR STL @PIT * 286 17.88 Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI * 298 18.63
Mike Wallace WR PIT vsSTL * 361 22.56 Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI * 176  11.00
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI * 229 1431 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vsDEN 346  21.63
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ DET * 185 11.56 LaDainian Tomlinson RB  NYJ vsNYG 186 11.63
Peyton Manning QB IND vsHOU IR 0 0.00 Maurice Morris RB DET vsSDG 132 8.25
Rex Grossman QB  WAS vs MIN 229 1431 Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DET 286 17.88
Peyton Hillis RB CLE @ BAL 183 11.44 Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL 150 9.38
Montario Hardesty RB CLE @ BAL 84 5.25 Nate Burleson WR DET vsSDG 245 15.31
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA 208  13.00 Steve Johnson WR BUF vsDEN 321  20.06
Devin Hester WR CHI @ GNB 118 7.38 San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ DET 185 11.56
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ NYJ 150 9.38
Mike Thomas WR JAC @ TEN 130 8.13
Dallas Clark TE IND vs HOU 110 6.88
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The Ultimate Warriors - Jesse Jones

Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR * 445 2781
Reggie Bush RB MIA @NWE * 375 23.44
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @TEN * 522 32.63
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND * 519 32.44
Nate Washington WR TEN vsJAC * 315 19.69
Mike Wallace WR PIT vsSTL * 361 2256
Vernon Davis TE SFO @SEA * 244  15.25
Brent Celek TE PHI @DAL * 259 16.19
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND * 281 17.56
Tarvaris Jackson QB SEA vsSFO 240 15.00
Matt Moore QB MIA @ NWE 217 1356
Donald Brown RB IND vs HOU 198 12.38
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ vsNYG 203 12.69
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL 257 16.06
Riley Cooper WR PHI @ DAL 70 4.38
Vincent Brown WR SDG @ DET 86 5.38
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vsSDG 209 13.06
The Wolf Pack - Alan
Tim Tebow QB DEN @BUF * 286 17.88
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vsNYG * 328 20.50
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DET * 395 24.69
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR * 225 14.06
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @NWE * 364 22.75
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI * 408  25.50
A.J. Green WR CIN vsARI * 305 19.06
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 434  27.13
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vsCLE * 309 19.31
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ CAR 299 18.69
Andy Dalton QB CIN vsARI 294  18.38
James Starks RB  GNB vs CHI 193 12.06
Keiland Williams RB DET vs SDG 55 3.44
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND 148 9.25
Jacoby Ford WR OAK @ KAN 82 5.13
Jonathan Baldwin WR KAN vs OAK 69 4.31
Jake Ballard TE NYG @ NYJ 157 9.81
Tropa De Elite - Jason Reyes
Tom Brady QB NWE vsMIA = 642  40.13
Willis McGahee RB DEN @BUF * 303 18.94
Cedric Benson RB CIN vsARI * 289 18.06
Frank Gore RB SFO @SEA * 346  21.63
Reggie Wayne WR IND vsHOU * 297 18.56
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vsNYG * 211 13.19
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @DAL * 274 17.13
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @NOR * 287 17.94
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @ NOR * 218 13.63
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ NYJ 184 11.50
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs ATL 241  15.06
Felix Jones RB DAL vsPHI 187 11.69
Kevin Smith RB DET vsSDG 164 10.25
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA 229 1431
Chris Wells RB ARl @ CIN 294  18.38
Mikel Leshoure RB DET vsSDG IR 0 0.00
Kendall Hunter RB SFO @ SEA 138 8.63
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vsARI 226 14.13
Westside Connection - Leroy Woods
Cam Newton QB CAR vsTAM * 538 33.63
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vsSFO * 393 24.56
Chris Johnson RB TEN vsJAC * 401 25.06
Steve Smith WR CAR vsTAM * 397 2481
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @NWE * 364 22.75
Percy Harvin WR MIN @WAS * 363 22.69
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @NYJ * 354 22.13
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @NOR * 287 17.94
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vsSDG * 209 13.06
Matt Moore QB MIA @ NWE 217 1356
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ vsNYG 330 20.63
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA 346 21.63
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vsTAM 245 1531
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs ATL 241  15.06
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ GNB 86 5.38
Jake Ballard TE NYG @ NYJ 157 9.81
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ BUF 173 10.81

** KEY: Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
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